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Link Governors – Governing Body 

Link Role Governor Name Staff Contact Member 

Looked After Children (LAC) & 

SEN 

Adam Ellison 

James Trainer 

Jayne Dixon 

jdixon@stoswaldscofe.co.uk  

RE & Collective Worship Alan Maxwell 

Christine Osman 

Andrew Richardson 

arichardson@stoswaldscofe.co.u

k  

Cultural Capital Alan Maxwell 

Ritchie Porthouse 

Jade Pape 

jpape@stoswaldscofe.co.uk  

Victoria McKeown 

vmckeown@stoswaldscofe.co.uk  

Relationship Sex Education Chrissy Hardy 

James Trainer 

Christine Osman 

Iain Usher 

iusher@stoswaldscofe.co.uk  

Transition Nick Stock 

Gren Irving 

Andrew Richardson 

arichardson@stoswaldscofe.co.u

k  

Music Alan Maxwell 

Andrew Richardson 

Helen Smith 

hsmith@stoswaldscofe.co.uk 

John Hayton 

jhayton@stoswaldscofe.co.uk  

Link Governance All Governors Adam Ellison 

Cllr.adam.ellison@southtyneside.

gov.uk  
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Chair of Governors 

(Safeguarding, Leadership and 

Governance) 

Chair of the Governing Board by 

Virtue of Position 

Helen Smith 

hsmith@stoswaldscofe.co.uk  
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Link Governors – Governing Body 

Year Group Champions 

 

Class Governor Name Staff Link 

 

 

Reception Alan Maxwell Jade Pape 

jpape@stoswaldscofe.co.uk  

Class 1  James Trainer Erin Booth 

ebooth@stoswaldscofe.co.uk  

Class 2 Adam Ellison Victoria McKeown 

vmckeown@stoswaldscofe.co.uk  

Class 3 Nick Stock Allison Wells 

awells@stoswaldscofe.co.uk 

Ali Conway 

aconway@stoswaldscofe.co.uk  
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Class 4 Adam Ellison John Hayton 

jhayton@stoswaldscofe.co.uk  

Class 5  Chrissy Hardy Iain Usher 

iusher@stoswaldscofe.co.uk  

Class 6  Christine Osman Andrew Richardson 

arichardson@stoswaldscofe.co.uk  

 

Please note that Governors who are parents should not ‘Champion’ a year group that 

includes their own child in the interests of fairness.  

 

‘Champion’ Governors will work alongside class teachers to act as a single link to the 

Governing Board for that year group.  

 

The Head Teacher and Staff Governor should not link with a specific class unless they 

are teaching that class. 

 

One Link governance and one class champion visit MUST be carried out and a report 

written each term. 
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